
Tennessee (26-10) -vs- Colorado (23-9)
03/22/97 at Iowa City, Iowa (Carver-Hawkeye Arena)

 
 

 
 
Tennessee 75

Colorado 67

Date: 03/22/97
Time: 9:36 p.m.
Attendance: 5107
Site: Iowa City, Iowa (Carver-Hawkeye Arena)
Referees: McKinney, Newton, Larson
Notes: NCAA Tournament - Sweet Sixteen

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Tennessee 33 42 75
Colorado 34 33 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Holdsclaw, Chamique * 36 10-21 0-0 0-1 2-6 8 3 0 3 0 1 20
52 Conklin, Abby * 26 5-9 1-2 3-4 1-5 6 2 0 0 0 0 14
44 Thompson, Pashen * 32 6-7 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 2 0 3 0 1 12
14 Jolly, Kellie * 32 3-5 0-0 3-4 2-1 3 0 4 2 0 1 9
05 Elzy, Kyra * 25 2-7 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 2 3 1 1 3 5
13 Greene, Misty 21 4-6 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 1 9
04 Johnson, Tiffani 22 2-7 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 4 0 1 0 1 4
03 Butts, Niya 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
31 Laxton, Brynae 4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-65 2-5 9-13 16-20 36 13 8 10 1 8 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 32-65   49.2 % 2-5   40.0 % 9-13   69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Graham, LaShena * 38 7-13 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 4 3 2 0 1 15
20 Clark, Rasheeda * 30 4-9 1-2 3-4 0-0 0 2 3 2 0 1 12
52 Scott, Raegan * 37 3-8 0-0 5-6 3-5 8 3 1 0 1 1 11
44 Scholz, Erin * 39 5-8 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 2 4 3 1 0 10
22 Felts, Alexis * 8 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
34 Terry, Jen 18 5-7 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 1 10
25 Weathers, Lauri 16 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4
23 Bradford, Ericka 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Velicica, Damietta 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-54 3-12 8-10 7-19 26 14 13 12 2 4 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 28-54   51.9 % 3-12   25.0 % 8-10   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Tennessee 33

Colorado 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Holdsclaw, Chamique 36 10-21 0-0 0-1 2-6 8 3 0 3 0 1 20
52 Conklin, Abby 26 5-9 1-2 3-4 1-5 6 2 0 0 0 0 14
44 Thompson, Pashen 32 6-7 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 2 0 3 0 1 12
14 Jolly, Kellie 32 3-5 0-0 3-4 2-1 3 0 4 2 0 1 9
5 Elzy, Kyra 25 2-7 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 2 3 1 1 3 5
13 Greene, Misty 21 4-6 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 1 9
4 Johnson, Tiffani 22 2-7 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 4 0 1 0 1 4
3 Butts, Niya 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
31 Laxton, Brynae 4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 32-65 2-5 9-13 16-20 36 13 8 10 1 8 75
49.2 % 40.0 % 69.2 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Graham, LaShena 38 7-13 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 4 3 2 0 1 15
20 Clark, Rasheeda 30 4-9 1-2 3-4 0-0 0 2 3 2 0 1 12
52 Scott, Raegan 37 3-8 0-0 5-6 3-5 8 3 1 0 1 1 11
44 Scholz, Erin 39 5-8 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 2 4 3 1 0 10
22 Felts, Alexis 8 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
34 Terry, Jen 18 5-7 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 1 10
25 Weathers, Lauri 16 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4
23 Bradford, Ericka 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Velicica, Damietta 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 28-54 3-12 8-10 7-19 26 14 13 12 2 4 67
51.9 % 25.0 % 80.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Tennessee 42

Colorado 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Holdsclaw, Chamique 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Conklin, Abby 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Thompson, Pashen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jolly, Kellie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Elzy, Kyra 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Greene, Misty 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Johnson, Tiffani 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Butts, Niya 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Laxton, Brynae 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Graham, LaShena 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Clark, Rasheeda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Scott, Raegan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Scholz, Erin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Felts, Alexis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Terry, Jen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Weathers, Lauri 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Bradford, Ericka 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Velicica, Damietta 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


